
HEALTH TECHNOLOGY WORK GROUP 

Roderick L. Bremby, Commissioner 

Department of Social Services 

25 Sigourney Street 

Hartford, CT  06106 

Telephone Number: (860) 424-5053 

Email: roderick.bremby@ct.gov 

Lou Polzella, Director 

Department of Social Services 

Information & Technology Division 

25 Sigourney Street 

Hartford, CT  06106 

Telephone Number: (860) 424-5508 

Email: Louis.Polzella@ct.gov 

Robert Trestman, Ph.D., M.D., Executive Director 

UCONN Health Center Correctional Managed 

Health Care 

263 Farmington Avenue 

Farmington, CT 06030 

Telephone Number: (860) 679-5596 

Email: trestman@uchc.edu 

Theresa M. Cintron,  

CT Health Insurance Exchange  

Office of Policy And Management 

Telephone Number: (860) 418-6407 

Email: Tia.Cintron@ct.gov 

Mark D. Raymond, Chief Information Officer 

Bureau of Enterprise Systems & Technology 

101 East River Drive 

East Hartford, CT  06108 

Telephone Number: (860) 622-2419 

Email: mark.raymond@ct.gov 

Victor Villagra M.D., Founder and President 

Health & Technology Vector, Inc. 

76 Riverview Avenue 

Noank, CT 06340 

Telephone Number:  860-614-2563 

Email:  victorg.villagra@gmail.com 
 

Jeannette B. DeJesús, Special Advisor to the Governor 

Office of Health Reform & Innovation 

210 Capitol Avenue, Room 102 

Hartford, CT  06106 

Telephone Number (860) 524-7353 

Email: Jeannette.DeJesus@ct.gov 

 

 

Lori Reed-Fourquet, MSCS,  

Health Information Technology Exchange 

Telephone Number:  

Email: lfourquet@ehealthsign.com 

 

 John Vittner 

Office of Policy & Management 

450 Capitol Avenue 

Hartford, CT  06106 

Telephone Number: (860) 418-6432 

Email: John.Vittner@ct.gov 

Tim Deschenes-Desmond, Planning Specialist 

Department of Developmental Services  

Planning/Waiver Management/IT 

460 Capitol Avenue 

Hartford, CT 06106 

Telephone Number: (860) 418-6058  

Email: tim.deschenes-desmond@ct.gov 

Bobbi Schmidt, General Counsel 

Office of Health Reform & Innovation 

210 Capitol Avenue, Room 102 

Hartford, CT  06106 

Telephone Number: (860) 897-6172 

Email: Roberta.Schmidt@ct.gov 

 

Cheryl Wamuo, Lead Health Advocate 

Department of Children & Families 

505 Hudson Street 

Hartford, CT  06106 

Telephone Number: (860) 560-5033 

Email: Cheryl.Wamuo@ct.gov 

 

Vanessa Kapral, Director 

Department of Public Health, Informatics 

410 Capitol Avenue, MS#1COM 

Hartford, CT  06134 

Telephone Number: (860) 509-7221 

Email: Vanessa.Kapral@ct.gov 

Marie Smith, Pharm. D., Asst. Dean 

UCONN School of Pharmacy 

Department of Pharmacy Practice 

69 North Eagleville Road Unit 3092 

Storrs, CT 06269 

Telephone Number: (860) 486-2854 

Email: marie.smith@uconn.edu 

    Peter Zelez, Fiscal Administrative Manager 

 Connecticut Department of Insurance 

 153 Market Street 

 Hartford, CT  06103 

 Telephone Number: (860) 297-3806 

 Email: Peter.Zelez@ct.gov 

  Terrance W. Macy, Commissioner 

 Department of Developmental Services 

 460 Capitol Avenue 

 Hartford, CT  06106 

 Telephone Number: (860) 418-6011 

 Email: Terry.Macy@ct.gov 

 

Mark Thomas, Director 

Department of Mental Health & Addiction Services  

Information Systems Division 

410 Capitol Avenue 

Hartford, CT  06106 

Telephone Number: (860) 418-6728 

Email: Mark.Thomas@po.state.ct.us 

 

   

mailto:roderick.bremby@ct.gov
mailto:Mark.Thomas@po.state.ct.us

